SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF GUYANA

FIRST SESSION (1992 - 1993)

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

RESOLUTION NO. 2

RESOLVED, That this National Assembly expresses its sincere thanks and appreciation to His Excellency the President, Dr. Cheddi B. Jagan, for his Address to the National Assembly which was made on the occasion of the Ceremonial Opening of the First Session of the Sixth Parliament of Guyana on Thursday, 17th December, 1992, and approves of the policy adumbrated therein.

Passed by the National Assembly on 8th January, 1993.

D°C. JAGAN Speaker of the National Assembly

F.A. NARAIN

Clerk of the National Assembly